BELLSYSTEM PRACTICES
AT&TCo Standard
SECTION 461-630-100
Issue 12, June 1983
STATION EQUIPMENT
JACKS, PLUGS, AND ADAPTERS.
IDENTIFICATION, INSTALLATION, AND SERVICE
CONTENTS PAGE

Page 31
*TABLE M
COLOR ORDERING GUIDE—JACKS
JACK UGHT OUVE IVORY BROWN
AND FACEPLATE GRAY (49) (-50) (-54)
541A (MD) ● ● ●
547B (MD) 0“ ●“ ●“
548A — ● —
549A — ● —
550A ●* –
551A (MD) : ● —
16A ● ● ●
16B ● ● ●
16D ● ● ●
65A ● ● ●
* Additional faceplates in colors corre-
sponding to jack.
Note: Do not bond ground wire to boat
ground as undesirable electrolysis reaction may
develop.
4.o7 DANGER: Before making contact with
any metal portion of a recreational
vehicle in paragraphs 4.08 and 4.09, check for
the presence ofhazardous voltage on the body
or chassis using rubber gloves and B voltage
tester.
4.08 C Template: The C template (not shown) is
used on the recreational vehicle to locate pilot
holes for the three thread-cutting screws used to
mount the B mounting bracket. It is printed on index
card stock and packed separately from the B mount-
ing bracket so mounting holes may be prepared by
the vehicle owner prior to bracket installation.
4.o9 B Weatherproof Jacks: The B weather-
proof male or female jacks (Fig. 14,15, and 16)
TABLE C
COLOR ORDERING GUIDE–PLUGS
TYPE PLUG
COLOR 423A
478A 478B
504A 505A
(NOTE) (MD) (MD)
Black -03 ●
Light Olive Gray -49 * *
Ivory -50 ● ●
*
●
Green -51
Red -53
Brown -54
Yellow -56
White -58 ●
Rose Pink -59
Light Beige -60
Light Gray -61
Aqua Blue -62
Turquoise -64
Note: This plug is inside the 750 telephone set and may be any
color as it is made from scrap plastic.
* Manufacture discontinued.
Page 32
1SS 12, SECTION 461-630-100
TABLE D
CONNECTIONS TO 4-PIN JACKS
INSIDE WIRE 4-PIN JACK
(G) Tip G
I (R) Ring IRI
(Y) Ground and/or Transformer Y
(B) Transformer B
TABLE E
CONNATIONS TO 8- AND 12-PIN JACKS
D AND E
NO. TERMINALS
INSIDE WIRE INSIDE 8 1
QUAD WIRING
CAME
TERMINAL